

Tel: +230 202 3000 Fax: +230 202 9902 www.bdo.mu BDO & Co 10, Frère Félix de Valois Street Port Louis, Mauritius P.O. Box 799

September 22, 2021

The Director
Velogic Holding Company Limited
No.5, President John Kennedy Street
PORT LOUIS

Dear Sir

RE: INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF VELOGIC HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED (the 'Company') ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF MAURITIUS

- 1. We confirm that we were the auditors of the Company for the years ended June 30, 2018 and June 30, 2019, and we consent to our name being stated, referred to, and to our independent auditors' reports dated October 23, 2018 and December 6, 2019 respectively for which we accept responsibility, be included in the form and context in which it appears in the prospectus which will be submitted to the Financial Services Commission and the Stock Exchange of Mauritius ('SEM') for approval.
- 2. Such consent will not be withdrawn prior to the approval of the prospectus.
- 3. The validity of our reports is as at the specified dates signed as mentioned above. We are unable to make a statement as to whether there are any matters affecting the validity of the above-mentioned reports since the date of these reports as we have not been the auditors of the Company for the years ended June 30, 2020 and June 30, 2021.
- 4. We also confirm that we are not shareholders of the Company.
- 5. This letter is provided solely for the purpose of complying with the Securities Act 2005 and the Securities (Public Offers) Rules 2007 and the Listing Rules of the SEM.

Yours truly,

Boogro

BDO & CO
Chartered Accountants